

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1714

WESTPORT  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6158(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 158-200  
 WESTPORT  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 03852 HALES ROAD OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 06/10/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN C.  
 BAIER CONST CO INC  
 MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2800 00	2800 00	15000 00	15000 00	35000 00	35000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		35000 00	35000 00	12000 00	12000 00	35000 00	35000 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	410	7 00	2870 00	28 00	11480 00	35 00	14350 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	180	72 00	12960 00	85 00	15300 00	75 00	13500 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	90	17 00	1530 00	16 00	1440 00	15 00	1350 00
0202629A	SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM	l.s.		45000 00	45000 00	8000 00	8000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	100	18 00	1800 00	40 00	4000 00	85 00	8500 00
0203120A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (NO EXPLOSIVES)	c.y.	11	348 00	3828 00	150 00	1650 00	300 00	3300 00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	150	39 00	5850 00	60 00	9000 00	45 00	6750 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	330	3 00	990 00	12 00	3960 00	15 00	4950 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	330	26 00	8580 00	55 00	18150 00	65 00	21450 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	25	41 00	1025 00	85 00	2125 00	60 00	1500 00
0216001	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	80	90 00	7200 00	85 00	6800 00	65 00	5200 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	560	2 00	1120 00	8 00	4480 00	12 00	6720 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	300	116 00	34800 00	115 00	34500 00	110 00	33000 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	486	120 00	58320 00	120 00	58320 00	115 00	55890 00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	10	121 00	1210 00	130 00	1300 00	250 00	2500 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	85	20 00	1700 00	16 00	1360 00	15 00	1275 00
0406272	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.	760	14 00	10640 00	15 00	11400 00	20 00	15200 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		650000 00	650000 00	571000 00	571000 00	1400000 00	1400000 00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	1	842 00	842 00	1200 00	1200 00	1000 00	1000 00
0514021	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM	l.f.	62	252 00	15624 00	500 00	37200 00	450 00	27900 00
0514212	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.	431	260 00	112060 00	500 00	258600 00	450 00	193950 00
0521001	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.	3650	70	2555 00	1 00	3650 00	1 00	3650 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1714

WESTPORT  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6158(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 158-200  
 WESTPORT  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 03852 HALES ROAD OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 06/10/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN BAIER CONST CO INC MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0601002	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	86	755.00	64930.00	1325.00	113950.00	2000.00	172000.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	36	1670.00	60120.00	1950.00	70200.00	2200.00	79200.00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	66	120.00	7920.00	155.00	10230.00	150.00	9900.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	7900	1.60	12640.00	1.30	10270.00	1.70	13430.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	10500	1.70	17850.00	1.45	15225.00	2.00	21000.00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		70000.00	70000.00	94000.00	94000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	1	1100.00	1100.00	1000.00	1000.00	400.00	400.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0611002A	PRESSURE GROUTING	c.y.	12	12000.00	144000.00	6000.00	72000.00	500.00	6000.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	5400.00	5400.00	6000.00	6000.00	4000.00	4000.00
0702026A	MICROPILES	ea.	45	6500.00	292500.00	5500.00	247500.00	4000.00	180000.00
0702027A	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.	2	12300.00	24600.00	12000.00	24000.00	20000.00	40000.00
0702028A	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.	4	7500.00	30000.00	7000.00	28000.00	6000.00	24000.00
0702029A	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.	50	160.00	8000.00	145.00	7250.00	50.00	2500.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	50	78.00	3900.00	95.00	4750.00	150.00	7500.00
0703013	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.	7	115.00	805.00	95.00	665.00	200.00	1400.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	170	36.00	6120.00	35.00	5950.00	50.00	8500.00
0708001	DAMP-PROOFING	s.y.	42	27.00	1134.00	35.00	1470.00	20.00	840.00
0728001	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton	3	70.00	210.00	85.00	255.00	150.00	450.00
0755010	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	10	60.00	600.00	35.00	350.00	30.00	300.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	230	54.00	12420.00	50.00	11500.00	40.00	9200.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/10/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC.	BAIER CONST CO INC	MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC
----------------------------	--------------------	----------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC.		BAIER CONST CO INC		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0904908A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL PROTECTIVE FENCE- TYPE "C"	l.f.	123	825 00	101475 00	675 00	83025 00	300 00	36900 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	210	40 00	8400 00	34 00	7140 00	20 00	4200 00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	3900 00	15600 00	3200 00	12800 00	2000 00	8000 00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	4300 00	8600 00	3200 00	6400 00	2000 00	4000 00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	2	2100 00	4200 00	1500 00	3000 00	1000 00	2000 00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	180	5 00	900 00	15 00	2700 00	3 00	540 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	110	7 00	770 00	18 00	1980 00	8 00	880 00
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	80	4 00	320 00	15 00	1200 00	3 00	240 00
0913021	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	140	56 00	7840 00	75 00	10500 00	20 00	2800 00
0913827	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FENCE AND GATE	l.f.	120	25 00	3000 00	125 00	15000 00	20 00	2400 00
0913956A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH)	l.f.	100	223 00	22300 00	245 00	24500 00	45 00	4500 00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	800	8 00	6400 00	13 00	10400 00	14 00	11200 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	800	3 00	2400 00	5 00	4000 00	2 00	1600 00
0950037	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.	800	2 00	1600 00	2 00	1600 00	4 00	3200 00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	16	1900 00	30400 00	2000 00	32000 00	3000 00	48000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	285	50 00	14250 00	60 00	17100 00	20 00	5700 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	14000 00	14000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		239000 00	239000 00	248000 00	248000 00	320000 00	320000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	360	1 00	360 00	1 25	450 00	2 50	900 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	4	94 00	376 00	100 00	400 00	90 00	360 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1714

WESTPORT  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6158(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 158-200  
 WESTPORT  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 03852 HALES ROAD OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 06/10/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN  
 C.  
 BAIER CONST CO INC  
 MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	3	140 00	420 00	350 00	1050 00	180 00	540 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	14000 00	14000 00	4000 00	4000 00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	15	47 00	705 00	55 00	825 00	55 00	825 00
1015034A	GROUNDING AND BONDING	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	42000 00	42000 00	40000 00	40000 00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	8	12 00	96 00	50 00	400 00	25 00	200 00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	40 00	80 00	120 00	240 00	50 00	100 00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		5200 00	5200 00	1000 00	1000 00	500 00	500 00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	160	50	80 00	50	80 00	60	96 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	480	1 00	480 00	1 00	480 00	1 00	480 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1052	1 00	1052 00	1 00	1052 00	1 00	1052 00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	17	5 00	85 00	5 00	85 00	5 00	85 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	55	3 00	165 00	2 20	121 00	2 00	110 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	280	12 00	3360 00	15 00	4200 00	25 00	7000 00
1301860A	INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES	l.s.		22400 00	22400 00	50000 00	50000 00	40000 00	40000 00
1302053	RESET WATERGATE	ea.	3	714 00	2142 00	1500 00	4500 00	200 00	600 00
1303196	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	ea.	1	2400 00	2400 00	6000 00	6000 00	1000 00	1000 00
1500010A	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	280	50 00	14000 00	25 00	7000 00	12 00	3360 00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	350 00	700 00	500 00	1000 00	500 00	1000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1714

WESTPORT  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 6158(006) STATE PROJECT NO: 158-200  
 WESTPORT  
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 03852 HALES ROAD OVER METRO-NORTH RAILROAD

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 06/10/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC. BAIER CONST CO INC MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	350.00	2800.00	500.00	4000.00	500.00	4000.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	350.00	1400.00	500.00	2000.00	500.00	2000.00
					2398309.00		2482708.00		3136923.00

